	12-0	18-1999		
F ORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
P.(A.)				
11/25/46	1012	217102	ttorney Docket No. 10981677-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Naoto A. Kawamura 10/11/99			KARD COMPANY	
Colin C. Davis 10/28/99	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400			
imothy L. Weber 10/11/99			lorado 80528-9599	
Kenneth E. Trueba 10/11/99				
John Paul Harmon 11/17/99				
David R. Thomas 10/14/99				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	_	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): October 11, 1999; October 11,	ober 14, 19 9 9	; October 28, 1999	and November 17,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	·(s);			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new appli	ication, execution da	ite of the application is: 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/384,817 Date Filed: 8/27/	99			
Ad	dditional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed		
Ann Lygas MS 66-838 16399 W Bernardo Dr		Y Authoria		
San Diego CA 92127-1899		Authoriz	ation to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: <u>08</u> - <u>2025</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	the foregoing i	information is true ai	nd correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.				
2/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000194 082025 09384817				
1 FC:581 40.00 CH 1			Nov 24 1999	
	Signature	rifaas	Nov 24, 1999 Date	
Total number	of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do Not detac	ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment				
		ssignment on, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0029

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981677

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Fully Integrated Thermal Inkjet Printhead Having Thin Film Layer Shelf

Filing date <u>Augus</u>	t 27, 1999	Serial No.:	09/384,817	
Letters Patent, and any	and improvement(s) se C-I-P's), divisionals, and rei y and all Letters Patent of the on or therefor; and any reis	he United States and	d of countries foreig	n thereto which
be held and enjoyed by the term or terms for	uthorize HP to file applicatio y HP, its successors, assigr which said Letters Patent in the same would have been e;	ns, nominees or lega respectively may be	al representatives, to e granted, reissued o	the full end of or extended, as
that I/we have not excovenant and agree the deliver all such paper improvement(s), said legal representatives, respecting said inventifiegal proceedings, to C-I-P's, reissue and for everything possible to enforce for its or their	covenant that I/we have full ecuted and will not execute at I/we will, each time a rest as may be necessary or application and said Letters and I/we agree to common(s) or improvement(s), saign all lawful papers, to reign applications, to make aid HP, its successors, ass rown benefit, proper paters provided the expenses ance are paid by HP;	e any agreement in equest is made, and redesirable to perfess Patent, to HP, its nunicate to HP, or aid application and sexecute all disclain all rightful oaths are protection for said protection for said protection for said publication for said protection for said publication for said publication for said protection for said publication for said protection for said publication for sa	conflict herewith, a without undue dela ect the title to said s successors, assign to its nominee, a said Letters Patent, thers and divisionals, and declarations, and legal representative id invention(s) or im	and I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or II known facts to testify in any continuations, generally to do s to obtain and provement(s) in
States and any official patents on applications and all Letters Patent United States which	authorize and request the C of any country or countries as aforesaid, to issue to H for said invention(s) or impr may be issued and grante erms of this assignment.	s foreign to the Uni IP. as assignee of th rovement(s), includi	ted States whose du le entire right, title a ng any and all Lette	ity it is to issue nd interest, any rs Patent of the
application now identif	orize and direct HP attorne fied by the attorney docket known to them by the Unite	number and title se	et forth above as so	ng date of said on as the same
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, #wie hereunto set my	//our hand(s) and se	eal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Da	ate Assignment Signed:_	10/11/15	
Inventor's Typed Name: Nac	oto A. Kawamura	Date Application	n Signed:/_/	<i>19</i>
State of (/)			,
County of Fig. 1) ss.:)			
Before me this $\frac{f'}{d}$ day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to	y of <u>(17, f. 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12,</u>	onally appeared <u>Naot</u> tory evidence to be the	o A. Kawamura e person who acknowled	who is dged the foregoing
	OFFICIAL SEA	L	Notary Public	hus

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHELLIE SCHIEL
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 308635
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21. 2002
(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s)) Signature(s))

My commission expires: 1/11/

PATENT^{of 3}

REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0030

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981677

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	10/28/119
Inventor's Typed Name: Colin C. Davis	Date Application S	Signed: 10/23/9/9/
State of 7 ·		
County of State County of Stat		
Before me this \times day of (r_1) (44) personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and d	f satisfactory evidence to be the p	
	OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIEL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 308635 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	Notary Public My commission ex: ires 1/21/2)
The following	Date Assignment Signed	10/11/1
Inventor's Signature (Sea)		•
Inventor's Typed Name Timothy L. Weber	Date Application S	igned:
State of Application (1) ss :		
County of $D_{ij} = b_{ij} + i $		
Before me this $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and discontinuous days.	f satisfactory evidence to be the p	v L Weber who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
co	OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIEL DTARY PUBLIC - OREGON DMMISSION NO 308635 DMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	Notary Public My commission extres , 21/ 3
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: <i>[0</i>	
Inventor's Typed Name: Kenneth E. Trueba	Date Application Si	gned: 10/1/99
State of $\hat{\mathcal{L}}_{\mathcal{O}_{\mathbf{G}_{\mathcal{O}}}}$, , , ,
County of Author)		
Before me this M day of UFD , 1999 dersonally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de	satisfactory evidence to be the p	E Trueba who is erson who acknowledged the foregoing
SHELLI NOTARY PUE COMMISSIO	IIAL SEAL E SCHIEL BLIC - OREGON DN NO. 308635 XPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	Notary Public My commission expires: ,/), /)

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s, Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT APPLICATION		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10981677	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we here	eunto set my/our hand(s) and se	al(s)·
7 1		, ,
12/1 12 1 /42 V	Date Assignment Sign	. 11/1>199
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Sign	led //////
1		
Inventor's Typed Name: John Paul Harmo	Date Applic	cation Signed:
State of Case)) ss.:	·
County of Annual County of the)	
personally known or proved to me on t		John Paul Harmon who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her fre		
	OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIEL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 308635 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	Notary Public My commission expres 1/3()
<u> </u>		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date Assignment Sign	11/1/2
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Sign	ed
Inventor's Typed Name: David R. Thomas	Date Applic	cation Signed: / U/ / / / 3 */
State of English)	,
County of San Are) ss :)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on t instrument of assignment to be his/her fre		David R. Thomas who is e the person who acknowledged the foregoing
A A A CONTROL OF THE SECOND CONTROL OF THE S	OFFICIAL SEAL	Micha Schill
	SHELLIE SCHIEL OTARY PUBLIC - OREGON OMMISSION NO. 308635 FORMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002	Notary Public My commission expires 1/21/2 4
	Date Assignment Sign	ed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Applic	ation Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss	
•	,	
Before me this day of	personally appeared	who is
instrument of assignment to be his/her free		e the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		Notary Public My commission exp⇔es:

Page 3 of 3

Rev 06/99 (Assign2)